CH \$240.00 36835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nature America, Inc.		06/27/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springer Nature America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 New York Plaza, Suite 4500	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004-1562	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3683540	60-SECOND SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3435912	60-SECOND SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3719528	SCIAM
Registration Number:	0525791	SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN
Registration Number:	0505945	SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2322365	SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN
Registration Number:	3706408	SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN EARTH 3.0
Registration Number:	3090426	SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN MIND
Registration Number:	4002820	SCITABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668452

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hetu

Address Line 1:39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101Address Line 4:Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 265368-435168

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Hetu	
SIGNATURE:	/jmh/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Nature America Inc - Name Change#page1.tif		
source=Nature America Inc - Name Change#page2.tif		
source=Nature America Inc - Name Change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0093

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 27, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0094

CSC 45 Drawdown 1806270000 NO

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION NATURE AMERICA, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

The current name of the corporation is: Nature America, Inc. (the "Corporation"). If the name of the Corporation has been previously changed, the name under which it was originally formed is: Nature Publishing Co., Inc.

SECOND: The date of filing of the Certificate of Incorporation with the Department of State is: June 1, 1979.

THIRD: The amendment effected by this Certificate of Amendment is as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the Corporation's name, is amended and shall read in its entirety:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Springer Nature America, Inc."

FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by the vote of the Board of Directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to be executed on this 27th day of June, 2018.

NATURE AMERICA, INC.

Title: Secretary

CSC 45 Drawdown

2016 JUN 27 AM 10: 56

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
NATURE AMERICA, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

11 JUN 27 AM 9: 18

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN 2 7 2018

Filed by:

Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP

1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036

New 101K, N 1 10036

Cust Rep # 277076 MAC

10438496v.2

249

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 01/04/2019